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             Garden View of New Iberia 

1000 Darby Lane New Iberia, LA 70560 

  Phone: 337.364.2266  |  Fax: 337.364.6919 

                                               
 www.gardenview.org  

Administrative Staff 

Aimee Adams—Executive  Director   

            Gabrielle Olivier —Administrative Assistant 

Julie Comeaux —Accounting Manager   

                                          Natalie Johnson —Community Liaison 

                                         Kim Lawson —Wellness Coordinator 

                                     Stella George —Staff Coordinator  

                                       Monica Jones —Dietary Supervisor  

                                              David George —Maintenance Manager  

                                                Jessica Leon - Life Enrichment Coordinator 

 2:15 PM  

7/25/2023 ~80 for Brady ~ 
The year is 2017, and four girlfriends aren’t going to let a little  

thing like age stop them from seeing their hero, Tom Brady, play in 
the Super Bowl. Leaving chaos in their wake, the octogenarian  

Patriots fan embark on a wild road trip to Houston. 

 

facebook.com/gvnewiberia   

Theater Room 
Upstairs  

Residents  
Charlene Guillot—7/8 
Claire Dunbar—7/22 
Cindy Crochet - 7/24 
Lelia Markle—7/31 

Norma Migues—7/31 

 
Employees  

Yvette Hawkins—7/6 
Jessica Leon—7/16 

Steven Charles—7/31 

July 

Garden View  Garden View 

Larrie Dahlstrom Carol Guest 

Stacy Carrier—RA 

Norris Grabert 



 

July chapel schedule 
Tuesday 7/11 9:00 AM Rosary & Mass w/ Monsignor Romero 

Tuesday 7/25 9:00 AM Rosary & Mass w/ Monsignor Romero 

     
Rosary every morning at 9:00 a.m. in the chapel on the 2nd floor. 

Thursday  July 6 9:30AM Vital Clinic w/ Vital Caring 

Friday July 7 10:00 AM Exercise w/ Tamara w/ Elara Caring 

Tuesday July 11 2:15 PM  
Tai—Chi Session w/ Ryan Borges, PT w/ Grace 

Home Health 

Friday  July 14  10:30 AM Bons Temps Line Dancers 

Monday July 17 2:15 PM Prize Bingo w/ Bridgeway 

Tuesday July 18 2:00 PM Karaoke w/ Gail Broussard  

Thursday  July 20 3:15 PM Social Hour 

Friday  July 21 12:30 PM Cypress Bayou Casino 

Sunday July 23 2:15 PM  Bingo 

Monday July 24 2:15 PM Therapy Dog w/ Acadian 

Tuesday July 25  2:15 PM Movie & Popcorn 

Thursday July 27  2:15 PM Bingo Buck Auction w/ Acadian HomeCare 

Thursday July 27 3:30 PM Rosary w/ Legion of Mary 

Friday July 28 10:30 AM Lunch Outing 

Friday  July 28 2:00 PM 
Resident Birthday Party & Music w/ Tommy Gee 

& Freddie 

 


